## ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE

## FIRST SESSION

## LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 115

Introduced by Price, 3; Cornett, 45; Council, 11; Langemeier, 23; McCoy, 39; Mello, 5; Smith, 14; Sullivan, 41.

WHEREAS, the Bellevue East Chieftains won the 2011 Class A Girls' State Basketball Championship; and

WHEREAS, the victory marked the third state championship in girls' basketball for the Bellevue East Chieftains since 2002; and

WHEREAS, the Bellevue East Chieftains displayed great determination, teamwork, perseverance, and sportsmanship throughout the season; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates the Bellevue East Chieftains on winning the 2011 Class A Girls' State Basketball Championship.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Bellevue East Chieftains and their coach, Scott Jensen.

LR115